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BANGLADESH SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

7 Securities Commission Bhaban, E-6/C Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar Administrative Area, Dhaka-1207, Bangladesh.
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Observations and Findings Regarding Inspection report on Sinha Securities Limited:

i) After randomly scrutinizing, it was observed that the Company opened more than one individual and joint BO Accounts of some
single clients with the Company. Details of the accounts arc given below:

4

»

:L’_ BO IDs BO Type | g:;g; Clients’ Name BO Father/Husband BO Mother
| 1203140033605849 | Individual | 58970 | SM.M. Saydul Arefin e Dr. Sheh Amzad | Mrs, Aziza Begum
1203140068218855 | Individual | 202098 | S.M.M. Saydul Arefin Shah Amzad Hossin Mss. Aziza Hossin
1203140016469713 | Individual | 40240 | Md. Abdullah Al Shafi | 21° APdur Rafet Mirs. Hafiza Begum
2 | ‘ —
1203140016469721 | Individual | 40241 | Md. Abdullah Al Shafi ;’;‘;aa”‘sbd”' A Mrs. Hafiza Begum
5k 12031400043291'21 Individual 837 - Nirmal Kumer Sarker Makhan Sarker Mamata Sarker
1203140055278025 | Individual 166206 | Nirmal Kumer Sarker Makhan Sarker Mamata Sarker
‘ 4 1203140007630826 | Individual 6632 Sk Md.Shahid Md.Abdul Karim Rokeya Begum
1203140068936045 | Individual 202156 | Sk. Md. Shahid Md. Abdul Karim Rokeya Begum
s -1203140032559468 | Individual 94387 | Md. Noor E Alam Shawn | Md. Sahabuddin | Amena Nasrin
1203140074266451 | Individual 193242 | Md. Noot-E-Alam Md. Shahabuddin_ Amena Nasrin
6 1203140016474362 | Individual 40017 | Abdul Hamid Late Haji Abdul Halim | Late Khodeja Khatun
1203140054163715 | Individual 142929 | Abdul Hamid Late Haji Abdul Halim | Late Khodeja Khatun
1203140018287442 | Individual 45319 | Mr Augustine Gomes Mr Peter Gomes Mrs Parul Gomes
5 | 1203140043410143 | Individual | 67961 | Mr. Augustine Gomes | Late- Peter Gomes gg;xe‘h”d"‘ A
1203140043651631 | Individual | 67978 | Augustine Gomes Late. Peter Gomes (N}E;xeth"da e
% 1203140030306881 | Individual 62838 | Ashok Kumar Das Arjun Kumar Shahazadi S
1203140041175715 | Individual | 160761 Ashok Kumar Das Late- Setaram Das Late- Shahazadi Rani
o | 1203140043862036 | Individual | 145173 ,;g;;nmm Mamia) - 1 Md, Monis Uddin Hafiza Akter
| 1203140057381962 | Individual 71615 | Monira Mamtaz Jahan Md. Monir Uddin Hafiza Akter
o |1203140030392215 Individual 65673 | Md. Nuru Sheikh Md. Taisuddin Sheikh | Mist. Batashi Begum |
1203140030394878 | Individual 65676 | Md. Nuru Sheikh Md. Taizuddin Sheikh | Mst. Batashi
11 | 1203140028950445 | Individual | 36617 | Md. Tipu Shikdar s e Aklima Akter
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oo :
BO Type g::;:s Clients’ Name BO Father/Husband BO Mother
1203140035228292 | Individual | 37787 | M. Tiwu Shikaar | Muhammed Al Aklima Akter
1203140027655750 | Joint Holder | 43225 Q,A;:L'I’Sa ogum & Shekh | o M ashraf Al Rokeya Begum
12 ' -
1203140027655932 | Joint Holder | 43231 y:szfi?idyed SUMREN. | o Ralan Rokeya Begum
A : Marufa Khatun & : -
= 1_203140027656078 Joint Holder | 43234 Shawon Chowdhisry Shaikh Yunus Ali Rokeya Begum
YA : Shabbir Rahman &
1_2031_400276561 18 | Joint Holder | 43233 Shiatwor Sl dhury Saydur Rahman Masuda Sayed
1203140063877252 | Joint Holder | 130677 | X1 & Hashem Afgani & |\ o o0 Late- Sufia Khatun
14 ! uzha_t AnJL'xm :
1203140064491331 | Joint Holder | 130681 | Naushin Anjum & M.A. Hashem Afgani | Dcgum Dilara
Nuzhat Anjum Hashem
‘ i ok ho Md. Sultanul Arefin
1203140049052511 | Joint Holder | 159172 | Porag & Md. Mahabbat Md. Ashraful [slam Mst. Akhiarun Nesa
: ' Ali
; ; : ‘ s Md. Kuddus Khan & Late Harun-Or-Rashid
1203149_049201 128 | Joint Holder | 159260 | o ol o ik Amena Begum
18 i e ‘ - | ‘Md. Siddikur Rahman
| 1203140049201152 | Joint Holder | 159258 | Khan & Md. Mahabbat Late Harun-Or-Rashid | Mst. Amena Begum
S e o e e Ll e
L F i | Md. Anower Hossain ARl e e e
1203140049206634 | Joint Holder | 159252 | Sarder & Md. Siddikur | Late Kasem Ali Sarder | Late Kadvan Khatun
; : Rahman Khan
‘ Mst. Masuma Begum & ; :
1203140049196320 | Joint Holder | 159264 M i Md. Habibur Rahman Mst. Nurjahan Brgum
16 st. Rosanara
1203140049201179 | Joint Holder | 159250 | MSt- Rosanara & Mst. | 4yt Rabfnan | Mst. Nurjahan
Masuma Begum
; ' Mst, Sonia Sultana & : ;
o 1-7203140049052544 ‘ .Jomt Holder 159174_ Mst, Arifa Begum Md. Azizur Rahman Mst. Sajeda Rahman
1203140049196502 | Joint Holder | 159262 | Ms;t.,_HuaBegum & Mg | Late Mobarok Sarder Mst. Rabeya Begum
S : : <77 Arifa Begum
1203140011480932 | Joint Holder | 13160 | M RunaAfroz & Md. | o1 Hug Sufia Begum
8 Quamrul -
1203140011481061 | Joint Holder | 13155 | Sufia Begum & Md. Kamrul Huq Asia Begum
Quamrul
1203140018423753 | Joint Holder | 22425 | Md-KamnulHasan & | 0 00 e Mst. Anwara Khatun
19 : Md. Asraful Islam Ripon
e : : Md. Kamrul Hasan & i
1203140030725164 | Joint Holder | 100250 Md-Abdisf Baten Md. Tofajjol Hosen Mst. Maleka Begum
N 1203140020986241 | Joint Holder | 45803 éﬂi?:‘fh'::;n‘:f" &7 S o, W] palaim Nurzahan Begum
1203140024036330 | Joint Holder | 47001 | 5*-Belal Ahmed & Sk.Siddque Ahmed | Mrs.Hameda Khatun
= : . rven Fatgma
| 1203140036920812 | Joint Holder | 80880 - g:;’:’” Sk Ching Subodh Saha Tulsi Saha
21 ; T e o :
1203140036923302 | Joint Holder | 80882 | grounioy Saha & China | oy g 1) sana Sova Rani Saha
: Md. Kanchan Ali AL WAs T
N 1203 l4(1():1?§32191 Joint Holder | 160121 Hewlatisr® Fan hit Sawad Ali \/T(]]dl\é :
1203140037660060 | Joint Holder | 160119 Qg:ja e R AYVR T Gosna Begum
1203140038150787 | Joint Holder | 102826 | M N“;]“' 0 & Md, | M. Abed Ali Prodban . | Laté Zabeds Begum
23 ) Z_lagr Rahman =
T ; fan 1n1eqe | Md: Ziaur Rahman :
|| 1203140042019180 | Joint Holder | 103545 | o =0 B0 CO Md. Hasen Al Zobeda Akhter
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Bt _
B3O TDs | BO Type g::;'e‘: Clients’ Name BO Father/Husband | BO Mother }
1203140028533340 | Joint Holder | 87028 | o Anis Miah & Salma | iy cang piah Mrs. Sufia Khawm\ |
1203140028533359 | Joint Holder | 87029 hd. baslem Lidin & Late Dalowar Hossain Poriskarer Nesha

Salma Akter
: : Md. Shohidul Hoque & = ; ‘
1203140021960506 | Joint Holder | 27315 Bikash Chandra Halder Aftaj Uddin Mrs. Shajeda Begum
A% : Bikas Chandra Halder & |
1203140021960514 | Joint Holder | 27316 | Md. Shakidul Hoaué Pouchanondan Halder | Rita Rani Halder
’ Jahangir Alam Manik & | Late Abdul Goni Moss. Rahima
| 1203140024043152 | Joint Holder | 28639 Bablu Kumar Shil Bhuiya K haton
| 26 | 1203140024043516 | Joint Holder | 28645 | Bablu Kumar Shil & Md. | g 0 b i shill Lakhi Rani Shil
Makbul Hossain
1203140024043286 | Joint Holder | 28641 | Md- Mokbul Hossain & ;) 4 e gun Moss. Julekha Bibi
_ Jahangir Alam Manik 7
anie = % - S.M. Tkramul Kabir & : e
1293 149024943499 -ng.nl Holder | 28643 Mokiblon: Sanama Md. Yousuf Ali Moss. Aklima Begum
i e S e | Shima Khanom & S.M
1203140024043666 | Joint Holder | 28647 : e Md. Alam Akon Rani Begum
et o oo e e | Tkrmul Kabir |
1203140028327360 | Joint Holder | 86397 m:‘;aj RESUELE AR | 2054 Flasan Rasheda Begum
28 ! ——
1203140028327419 | Joint Holder | 86396 hzula;'li Rasan & ADMML | oot Rebmmat Al Halima Begum
1203140031470268 | Joint Holder | 115080 g;‘:ﬁgﬁ“a S Monid - | e Aruna Dutta
| ; ; - | Sanjoy Chandra Das & S : ; S
[ 1203140031804912 Joint Holder 11.5414,:: “Manii Rant Das Bijoy Chandra Das -| Monju Rani Das
" Jesmin Ara Begum & Late. Noor Jahan
- 1203140072161468 | Joint Holder | 176272 ishas Eahian Md. Shah Jamal' Begum
2 Md. Ikbal Hossen & Md. Altaf Hossen )
1203140072176160 | Joint Holder | 176276 Nishat Tahas iciun Rokaya Begum
. - ; | Md. Abbas Ali & Md. : i
. 11203 140038140144 Joint Holder _1.18888 2 Barctiie Sardar Late. Dorbash Ali Halia Begum
1203140038740235 | Joint Holder | 118787 | Rehima Begum & Md. | \ry appas Al Shafia Begim
, Faroque Sardar

Whereas as per the =R (I<afe) affd=amm, woo @ affm 2u(s), “ferfedfin o gz sfive s e oEe FETel
fEofeBR wemrzerRa sfas o s afaee------ - o7 T A (@, aifedifae R afvs @x o et wemreia e
asifye TR yffrs iR A
It appeared that the company violated:

o BoffeSfa (Faafes) fqaimurE, ko0 ua AU 2u(3)
by maintaining more than one individual and joint BO Accounts of the aforesaid single clients.
Updated Status:
The monitoring team of DSE collected BO Closed (DP04) reports of the aforesaid BO Accounts, verified the status of those
BO accounts and found the following present status:

SI. ‘ % Client iy BO Present

No. BO IDs BO Type Codes Clients’ Name Father/Husband BO Mother Status
et S.M.M. Saydul Late Dr. Shah Mrs. Aziza

: 1203140033605849 | Individual | 58970 Arein S | At Hossain Ravii Closed
Sk S.M.M. Saydul Shah Amzad Mss. Aziza e
: 1203140068218855 Individual | 202098 Araln Howis Hossin Active
HOLIEIIETE | Individusl | apoag | MdAbdulsh Al LekAbduciater M Malim g

5 7 Shafi Biswas Begum o
- el Md. Abdullah Al | Late Abdur Rafet Mrs. Hafiza e
1203140016469721 Individual | 40241 Shafi o Bosiin: Active

: _ S Nirmal Kumer Mamata

3 1203140004329121 Individual | 837 Sk Makhan Sarker Sarker Closed
Page 3 of 19
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e ' Client ) i BO ' Presental
No , BO IDs BO Type Exiles Clients’ Name Rettier Bubaid BO Mother Status
1203140055278025 | Individual * | 166206 | NirmalKumer - |\ 0 Sarker Mamata Ackive
Sarker Sarker
1203140007630826 | Individual | 6632 Sk Md.Shahid Md.Abdul Karim gg‘g‘ji’: Closed
4
1203140068936045 | Individual | 202156 | Sk. Md. Shahid Md. Abdul Karim gz;—:ﬂ & Active
1203140032550468 | Individual | 94387 | M&-NoorEAlam |\ o ) buddin | Amena Closed
5 ML s et o Shawﬂ : : : ‘ Nasrin
1203140074266451 | Individual | 193242 | Md. Noor-E-Alam | Md. Shahabuddin Q‘;_};“: Active
1203140016474362 | Individual | 40017 | Abdul Hamid L Hgjl Abeul Lo KIogeia. | vy
6 Halim Khatun
1203140054163715 | Individual | 142929 | Abdul Hamid Late Flgji Abdul - | Lae Khodeja |
Halim Khatun
1203140018287442 | individual | 45319 | Mr Augustine Mr Peter Gomes Mss Parul Closed
S e me L : Gomes Gomes
ke ol S sed il i T e BB b TR o
- 1.1203140043410143 | Individual [ 67961 | g Late- Peter Gomes | Methilda .| Active
T - : : 2ho e g Giomes S
e e s SR L G A : Parul Gomes
- 1203140043651631 | Individual | 67978 | Augustine Gomes | Late. Peter Gomes | Methilda Active
e , . Parul Gomes
. 1203140030306881 Individual | 62838 Ashok Kumar Das | Arjun Kumar Shahazadi Closed
Late-
8 1203140041175715 Individual 160761 Ashok Kumar Das | Late- Setaram Das Shahazadi Closed
) Rani
| 1203140043862036 | Individual | 145175 | Mrs Monira Md. Monir Uddin | Hafiza Akter | Closed
S SR SRR gl Mamtaj Jahan
| 1203140057381962 | Individual - | 71615 mrllm Mamiaz | vfd. Monir Uddin | Hafiza Akter | Active
1203140030392215 | Individual | 65673 | Md. Nuru Sheikh | M¢: Taisuddin NS PRt |
Sheikh Begum
10 Md. Taizuddin
1203140030394878 | Individual | 65676 | Md. Nuru Sheikh | ¢ | Mst. Batashi Active
1203140028950445 | Individual | 36617 | Md. Tipu Shikdar gﬁﬂg‘;}ma" o Aklima Akter | Active
11- = - e T
1203140035228292 | Individual | 37787 | Md. Titu Shikdar ;’;‘i':g;imed Al AkRma Ak | Clossd
Joint Mahira Begum & y " Rokeya
o 1203140027655750 | {7 $B25 | o peais Cap | M Ashraf Al - Closed
Joint Masuda Sayed & ) Rokeya
1203140027655932 | ;T BB1 | gt sy | Saydur Rahman e Closed 4
Stas s - Joint Migds Khatun & : Rokeya :
1203140027656078 43234 | Shawon Shaikh Yunus Ali Y Closed
: . Holder : Begum
13 Chowdhury
: Joint Shab‘bir S ahman Masuda
1203140027656118 43233 & Shawon Saydur Rahman Closed
Holder Sayed
Chowdhury
Joint M. A. Hashem Late- Sufia
1203 140063877252 | ©° 130677 | Afgani & Nuzhat | Late- Wazi Ullah ey Active
Holder ; Khatun
14 Anjum
Joint Naushin Anjum & | M.A. Hashem Begum Dilara Pk
1203140064491331 | (0 130681 | 00t ot Anjum Afismi i Active
T | Md. Sultanul Mst.
15 | 1203140049052511 ._I;".«l o 159172 | ArefinPorag& | Md. Ashraful Islam | Akhiarun Closed
Sl - Md. Mahabbat Ali Nesa
4:2 Page 4 of 19
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AE.

e ’ Client : § R BO Present
L Codes Chents’ Name r Father/Husband il Status
: Md. Kuddus Khan
Joint Late Harun-Or- Amena
1203140049201128 Holdér 159260 i:lifvld. Mahabbat Rashid Khan Begum Closed
. b Md. Siddikur
1203140049201152 | 1O 159258 | Rahman Khan & R pcAmes L Closed
otae : Md. Mahabbat Alj | i
Md. Anower -
- Joint Hossain Sarder & | Late Kasem Alj Late Kadvan
1EHEN0ARA0003 - ey~ PTRIAEY G it Sarder Khatun Giosed
Rahman Khan
: Mst. Masuma o Mst.
1203140049196320 | oIt 159264 | Begum & Mst. M, Hasibur Nurjahan Closed
Holder Rahman
16 [ Rosanara Brgum
y Mst. Rosanara & =
1203140049201179 | Joint 159250 | Mst. Masuma M, Hiakibur bk Closed
Holder Rahman Nurjahan
Begum
i = Mst. Sonia : :
1203140049052544 | 200 | 150174 | Sultana & Mg, | M9 Azizur Mit Sajedd” o Gicsed
- | Holder s Rahman Rahman
17 | R 3 - Arifa Begum
e g Mst. Hira Begum 2 s
1203140049196502 | Joint 159262 | & Mst. Arifa Lats Mebal: M Ralae Lot
: Holder B Sarder Begum
e egum :
Joint Ms. Runa Afroz & |, e
- 1203140011480932 Sraldor | 13160 Mé. Cliamisul Kamrul Hug Sufia Begum Active
Joint ( Sufia Begum & o - ]
1203140011481061 Holder 13155 Mk Gosreul Kamrul Hug Asia Begum Closed
et : Md. Kamrul
: Joint : : Hasan & Md. ; Mst. Anwara ;
120314‘1‘0.:01"842’3753 - Hoidat 22425 vl Tslam Md. Alauddin | Khatun Active
19 : ; Ripon
e E i : - | Md:Kamrul :
1203140030725164 | J0int 100250 | Hasan & Md. Md. Tofajjol Hosen | Mst-Maleka .} . ..
CEmananite st o i e i oldar SE g g 2 Begum
A < - | Abdul Baten
Joint Shahanaz Perveen Nisakin
1203140020986241 | 1" 45803 | & Sk. Tanvir Md. Nazrul Islam | | Active
Holder Begum
20 Ahmmed
Joint S.K.Belal Ahmed | , .. . . Mrs.Hameda .
1203140024036330 Holder 47001 P el Sk.Siddque Ahmed e Closed
: Joint Sumon Saha & 5 ;
21.‘ :12,0314003692{]812 TR | 80880 China Saha Subodh Saha Tulsi Saha Closed
i : Joint Mritunjoy Saha & : Sova Rani
12031_400_35923302 Ul 80882 Citing Saha Gobindo Lal Saha Saha Closed
st | Md. Kanchan Ali
1203140037632191 | ;o™ 160121 | Howlader & Feroz | Sawad Ali Malaka Active
Holder .
22 Mia
Joint Md. Mohodul & ; o
1203140037660060 Hildes 160119 Feroz Mia Md. Eounus Gosna Begum | Closed
; Md. Nazrul Islam :
Joint 3 Md. Abed Ali Late Zobeda o
1203140038150787 Holde 102826 | & Md. Ziaur Bt Begum Active
23 Rahman
Joint Md e Zobeda
1203140042019180 ; 103545 | Rahman & Md. Hasen Ali Active
Holder ; Akhter
Razibul Hassan
Joint Md. Anis Miah & : Mrs. Sufia ' o
1203140028533340 Hlatder 87028 Galven Akt Md. Cano Miah | ety ‘ Active
24 : Md. Moslem \ ‘ . s
1203140028533359 | Joint 87029 | Uddin & Salma | Lat€ Dalowar o e Aciive
Holder Hossain Nesha
Akter
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" ) | Client e s BO Present
| BO 1Ds BO Type Cite Clients’ Name Father/Husband BO Mother Status
Tekat = Md. Shehidul Mrs. Shaied
1203140021960506 | 1t | 27315 | Hoque & Bikash | Aftaj Uddin Brs- 2JeC2 | Closed
: : . © V'ChandraHalder . | s
s Joint | BikasGhandea_©_ | 5 chanondan RitaRani |
1203140021960514 Holder 27316 | Halder & Md. Talder H ld e Aetive
R Shohidul Hoque e kst :
. Jahangir Alam . Moss.
1203140024043152 | Jomt 28639 | Manik & Bablu | L AbdulGoni 1 g pis Active
Holder ’ Bhuiya
Kumar Shil Khaton
Yk Bablu Kumar Shil | Lakhi Rani
1203140024043516 28645 | & Md. Makbul Binoy Bushan Shill | S-S0 Closed
26 Holder : 3 Shil
Hossain
Md. Mokbul
Joint Hossain & Moss.
1203140024043286 Holdes 28641 Jahangir Alam Joynal Abedun Julekha Bibi Closed
Manik
SRR LR R - | S.M, Tkramul : e
- |'1203140024043409 | 201 28643 | Kabir & Moholon | Md. Yousuf Ali - | MiosS- AKImEY -, oe
Siiaasle - | Holder : - Begum
PR S s - 5p Sangma -
SE e Joint o1~ | Shima Khanom & ; t
1203140024043666 Holder 28647 S.M. Ikrmul Kabir Md. Alam Akon Rani Begum Closed
Joint ; Mamtaj Begum & | ., .. Rasheda .
1203140028327360 Holder 86397 Abdul Matin Zahid Hasan Begum Active
29 = Joint Zahid Hasan & Halima
1203140028327419 Holdas 86396 Adsdih Math Hazi Rahamat Ali Begum Active
Sl o e st oing s o e e e iiUipal Dutta & o : . -
el I203l40031470268 | Holder 115080 Mol Rani Das Nalini Dutta Aruna Duita -\ Active
9 forma e e - Sanjoy Chandra - ; e
1203140031804912 | J0Int | Das & Monju Bijgy Charidea Dag ™ | L0 BA0E. o ctive
Sl b Holder ‘ Das
: Rani Das :
Joint Jegin g A | Late. Noor
1203140072161468 | . 176272 | Begum & Nishat | Md. Shah Jamal | 4 C "0 Active
Holder Jahan Begum |
30 Jahan
Joint Md. Ikbal Hossen | Md. Altaf Hossen Rokaya .
1203140072176160 K 176276 % Miskot Taban Buika Hegiisi Closed
paa | Md. Abbas Ali &
1203140038740144 118888 | Md. Faroque Late. Dorbash Ali Halia Begum Closed
L ukhan Holder e el ey :
31 | : | Sardar
S e B gizs ~ | Rahima Begum & ,
| 1203140038740235 - Holder 118787 | Md. Faroque Md. Abbas Ali Shafia Begum | Closed
s - | Sardar

The rest of the accounts that were supposed to be closed are still active. The company, in their reply, has given us an
explanation regarding why the accounts have not been closed yet.

“We would like to inform you that we have already informed to individual/joint BO account holders. As per your letter clause
No. 3, we cannot close the accounts because of shows some shares of the mentioned Code No. 67961. 130677, 130681,
22425, 100250, 103545, 87028, 87029, 86396, 86397, 115080, 115414. Otherwise, the folio mentioned shares are in floor
price and no transaction for a long time. So, they are trying to sell. After sale, we will close the codes and will inform to you.
The folio No. 58970 & 65673 already closed (copy enclosed). So, we are sorry for our unintentional mistake.”

Remarks from the Monitoring Team:

FFrom the above discussion, the Monitoring Team observed that the Company partially rectified the above non-compliances.
although the company said to the BSEC that all the required BO Accounts had been closed.

i)

some Authorized Representatives with the company. Details of the account are given below:

After randomly checking, it was observed that the Company was maintaining Customer and BO accounts in the name of
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‘ BO Type Clients' Name BO IDs 2O Remarks
odes Status
23040 Individual Sheikh Abdullah Al Mamun 1203140000735781 Active
| : = : Authorized
124780 | Individual | Mst. Ruksana Parvin 120314006056203 1 Active | g of
54588 | Joint Holder | Mohammad lgbal Bhuiyan & Md. | |, e oo Active | the Company
L Main Uddin Bhuiyan _‘
[ 54587 Individual Mohammad Igbal Bhuiyan 1203140026535560 Active
L
. Rockshana Parveen & Hasmotrur ,
80002 Joint Holder Rkt 1203140026 161289 Active
; .| Daba Brata Narayan Chowdhury o
511 Joint Holder | Kakali Dishnah 1203 1400009091 89 Active sz
105401 Joint Holder | Md. Liton & Md. Saiful 1203140057461332 Active Reg’rcsgma“ves of
45247 Joint Holder Tania Sultana & Md. Saiful Islam 1203 140017792651 Active e
152658 | Joint Holder | > M- Ezazul Haque & Sagar 1203 140065369185 Active
| Ahmed ]

Whereas, as per Deed of Agreement, clause-5 under SF8RTs ¢ qare afm= (3%-f6oa, 3o-@a
fafier, 2000 «w R 8(2)(8), “Authorized Representative shall not conduct buy or sell
Exchange in his/her own account or for the account of any of his family member in th

person of any Beneficiary Owner (BO) Account holder.”

It appeared that the company and the concerned Authorized Representatives violated:

by maintaining Customer and BO accounts in the name of some Authorize

@ wwfre efefify)
of any security in the Stock
e capacity of being Authorized

o FfESRiver ¢ umwy ofirm (Fo-fomm, Toqemr o wrfre efefif) R, oo @7 R 8(3)(8) @7 Deed of

Agreement, clause-5

Updated Status:

The monitoring team of DSE collected BO Closed (DP04) re

d Representatives of the company.

BO accounts and found the following present status:

ports of the aforesaid BO Accounts, verified the status of those

Ahmed

Clients’ ) , Present Status
Codles BO Type Clients' Name BO IDs
23640 Individual | Sheikh Abdullah Al Mamun 1203140000735781 Active
128780 Individual Mst. Ruksana Parvin 120314006056203 1 Closed
; Authorized
; Mohammad Igbal Bhuiyan & 5
54588 Joint Holder M. Main Uddis Blivan 1203140026533231 Repres_en(anve
¥ status withdrawn.
Authorized
54587 Individual Mohammad Igbal Bhuiyan 1203140026535560 Representative
status withdrawn.
ol g Rockshana Parveen & . : e
80002 Joint Holder Hasrrotrur Rt 1203140026161289 Active
. ; Daba Brata Narayan
511 Joint Holder Chowdhury & Kakali Debnath 1203140000909189 Closed
105401 Joint Holder | Md. Liton & Md. Saiful 1203140057461332 Closed
45247 | Joint Holder 11; joie Sultana & Md. Saiful 1203140017792651 Active
152658 Joint Holder | 5- M- Ezazul Haque & Sagar 1203140065369185 Closed

From the above, it was observed that the Company had partially rectified the no

Customer and BO accounts in the name of some Authorized Representatives of the company.

iii) Alter randomly scrutinizing the list of clients (DP #29) provided by the company, it was observed that the same mobile
number was used in total 27 (twenty-seven) active BO Accounts of different clients, Which is shown in the. It is mentionable

here that the said mobile number is being used by the one of your Authori

below:

TN

n-compliances regarding maintaining

zed Representatives. Details of which is given
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i
Name

Status Father's and [ e St j
Mother's Name €3 Mobile No.

: Vill- Yousuf Ali Sarker Kandi
Mr. Golam Authorized Rafiqul Islam, : ; . L
Mohiuddin Representative | Shahnaz Begum gig;i:t?)ﬁ'] pur, P.5- Sakhipur Dist: | 01937404620

| l
Whereas as per the BSEC circular no. Ran@fi/fif¥ai/s0/2056/89¢ I &7 20, 2038; “gwfrreae e a1 ws @1, @92 wrdiy
e, TR A A R T g v Rfow Re e aeem 3 s 1 RoR @a TR S Ay | 9% AR WY
s feraifebia st 78 sk war aree w, orwr e wfvs e o W2 QR AT AP S WA 23 TR, 055 47 WHT
RO TS 70T | BTy, ¥ e 0w e B e wre ol wifdwwem, correr s e T T4 AR FACS WA, (BAGNZ SR
SIS f5w+ta, T2 AR A ANF R ew w4 A4 AT (7

It appeared that the company and the concerned Authorized Representative violated:

® BSEC circular no. [e#2f5/Ffew/so/206/80¢ O 7 20, 2059;
by opening several BO Accounts of different clients using the same mobile number of an Authorized Representative.
Updated Status:
After the DSE team scrutinized the recent data, it appeared that Sinha Securities Limited has rectified the phone numbers in
all 27 (twenty-seven) BO Accounts.

iv) After checking relevant documents, it was observed the company made cash payments to some of their clients several times
as shown below:

C(!:f;::' Clients' Name Date T Doc. No Narration P:vmr;loel:::

] i 19-05-21 | 83419 By Cash 102,000.00

el Bniions: 25-05-21 | 83552 By Cash | 108,000.00

3188 | Shantush Debnath ] 27-04-21 | 83024 By Cash 110,000.00

4108 | Alim Z. Chowdhury [ 05-04-21 | 82702 By Cash | 490,000.00

J : 27-04-21 | 83022 By Cash 300,000.00

SS ) BRI 05-05-21 | 83136 By Cash | 200,000.00

20881 | Rezaur Rahman Sinha 13-07-21 | 84081 By Cash 316,000.00

21990 | Mynuddin Ahamed 13-06-21 | 83234 By Cash 176.000&

25162 | Mrs. Shamima Nasrin 10-03-21 | 82287 by cash 218.,000.00

47602 | Mt. Farzana 17-06-21 | TP 00001 | By Cash 140,000.00

47603 | Md. Shahin Imtiaz Kabir 17-06-21 | TP 00002 | By Cash 138,000.00

48207 | Mt. Farzana And Muhammod Firoj Alom 17-06-21 | TP 00003 | By Cash 110,000.00

4gz0g | Md. Shahin Imiiaz Kabir And Md. Bashir | 1 401 | -rpgoo04 | By Cash | 135,000.00

Ahamed Gitu

58572 | RitaRoy 03-03-21 | 82132 by cash 245,000.00

81545 | Mafuza Akter And Feroja Begum 31-05-21 | 82737 By Cash 112,000.00

88919 | Md. Kamal Hossain 06-06-21 | 83017 By Cash 146,300.00

94105 | Md. Yousf Goni 01-06-21 | 82810 by cash 428.500.00

98519 | Md. Mahfuzur Rahman 03-05-21 | 83101 By cash 150,000.00

04-04-21 | 82694 by cash 300,000.00

. 11-04-21 | 82838 by cash 335,000.00

122900 | Md. Anisur Rahman And Mahmuda Begum 07-06-21 | 83052 By Cash 300,000.00

17-06-21 | 83617 By Cash 150,000.00

04-03-21 | 82167 by cash 200,000.00

16-03-21 | 82401 by cash 300,000.00

25-03-21 | 82479 By Cash 200,000.00

04-04-21 | 82694 by cash 200.,000.00

125704 | Bazlul Haque Khondker 13-04-21 | 82872 by cash 200,000.00

06-05-21 | 83143 By Cash 200,000.00

20-05-21 | 83501 by cash 200,000.00

02-06-21 | 82881 By cash 200,000.00

l 13-06-21 | 83247 By Cash 200,000.00
A? Page 8 of 19
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4 /

' l‘"ﬂg\ls' ; ‘ Amount
Cakas Clients' Name Date Doc. No Narration P ¢
ayments

126600 | Santo Agro & Trading Farms Ltd. 27-07-21 | 84384 By Cash 200,000.00
129989 | Nahida Akter 06-04-21 | 82772 By cash 499,000.00
130001 | Sheikh Mohammad Moinul [slam 18-10-20 | 78922 by cash 800,000.00
130700 | Barkat Ali 31-05-21 | 82699 By cash 243,000.00
130702 | Mohammad Fayej Ahmed 08-07-21 | 84035 By Cash 140,000.00
157082 | Dr. Kazi Rezaul Islam 04-05-21 | 83104 By cash 205,000.00
166601 | Md. Abdul Khaleque 06-06-21 | 83025 By Cash 105,000.00
175085 | Md.Hafizur Rahman 02-06-21 | 82946 By Cash 156,000.00
200797 Md. Rakibul Haque Pradhan And Mazada 03-02-21 | 81545 by cash 652,190.00
Begum 07-04-21 | 82792 By cash 499.000.00

K 15-10-20 | 78895 by cash 800,000.00

UGS, |1 HHERE. el 18-10-20 | 78916 by cash 800,000.00

Whereas as per the Rule 6(1) of Securities and Exchange Rules, 2020, “Provided further that all receipts and payments
in respect of all transactions, or series of transactions, shall be carried out through account payee cheque, payment order or
bank draft, or any other mode of banking channel or systems as approved or recognized by Bangladesh Bank:”
Whereas as per the F3SRGE ¢ wsn Ffirem (F=-om, Te-@rer ¢ wpwfie «foRi) fftwe, oo @ &Y 3y, “orors s
femmar, 53 @ . wepaiie 2fefify Ardm sroer o frggor 7 o siemd Afivemr sfram g sz, wieen, «F R gae Gl
ofiE fage smrae Rftor fag e s w6t mamere e s |
And as per the BRERTw ¢ yore s (F-ma, To-@er ¢ wguie R AR, 2000 7 Ry wwbe 7 wBae [ s
“emere B G, o @i ¢ wiite Af5fARTe TR T ¢ GO S ARSEETE R T, TR, R @ Tow 6T A0S
Eric il
It appeared that the Company violated:

¢ Rule 6(1) of the Securities and Exchange Rules, 2020;

o FfeERiTe ¢ gy Fhrm (-, Te-@ee ¢ wpwfino afsfify) Rfimmm 2oo ar R 3y

o FfEERbE ¢ 9w Fhrm (T, To-@em ¢ wpirs s ify) Rfime, woo ar FdT o a7 W &K S |
by making cash payments to some clients of the Company. :
Updated Status:
After checking and scrutinizing the recent data for the period from 01 February 2022 to 31 January 23, there has been found
no instances of cash payment to the clients.
V) After checking relevant documents, it was observed the company made margin agreement with some clients who were not
eligible for margin facility from their company. Details of which are show below:

BO ID BOT Cllsot Name Remarks ]
s ype Codes emar
Brother of Mr. Md. Mahbubul Alam
1203140004226205 | Joint Holder 743 Shah Alam & Afroza who is TREC Representative, Manager

Binta Harun of Accounts & Authorized
Representative of the company
Sister of Mr. Md. Mahbubul Alam who

g7 : : is TREC Representative, Manager of
1203140004120338 | Individual 16006 | Mahbuba Amin Aceounts & Authorized Repressmtative
of the company

Mother of Mr. Sheikh Abdullah Al

Hosne Ara Begum & Sk.

1203140017468753 | Joint Holder 21410 = Mamun, In-Charge, Accounts &
Imranul Karim i y
Authorized Representative
1203140000076745 | Individual 164 Pranjit Kumar Roy Compliance Officer, Patuatoli Branch
1203140019847688 | Individual 30418 Humayra Marzia Wite of Mr. Md. Saadat Hossain,
Khanom Manager
fieckahing Parsen & Mr. Md. Hasmothur Rahman is a
1203140026161289 | Joint Holder 80002 Easmeein Balinian Manager, Extension Office Branch &

| Authorized Representative
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" L] -l-“‘ “p’/
BO

s Client :
IDs BO Type Col;:s Name Remarks

Son of Mr. Md. Hasmothur Rahman
1203140026161302 | Individual 80003 | H.A.M Rasiyat who is a Manager, Extension Office
Branch & Authorized Represenlalive._‘

1203140033864960 | Individual 130001 E/l;g:::l ?;?ahnimmad Manager of the company
Whereas, as per the BSEC Directive No. SEC/CMRRCD/2001-43/31 dated 23 March 2010, “it is further directed that
the stock brokers shall not provide margin facilities to any member of the Board of Directors of its own company, officer
and staff employed in the company management, their parent, spouse, son, daughter, sister, brother, son-in-law, daughter-
in-law and other relatives as per directive issued by the Commission from time to time”.
It appeared that the company violated:

¢ BSEC Directive No. SEC/CMRRCD/2001-43/3| dated 23 March 2010.
by executing margin agreements with the employees and relatives of employees of the Company.
Updated Status:
After scrutinizing the ledger for the period between 01 February 2022 to 31 January 2023, it has been found that only two
accounts have been adjusted as on 31 January 2023 while the rest of the accounts are still having negative balances.

Client Present Status as on 31 |
Be 1D B0 Type Codes Nm_'_‘_t January 2023
1203140004226205 | Joint Holder 743 fmﬁnma“’ ki Bl Not adjusted
1203140004120338 Individual 16006 | Mahbuba Amin Not adjusted
1203140017468753 | Joint Holder 3y | o Beum & ok Adjusted
Imranul Karim
1203 140000076745 Individual 164 Pranjit Kumar Roy Not adjusted
1203140019847688 Individual 30418 | Humayra Marzia Khanom Not Adjusted
1203140026161289 | Joint Holder SiG0E. Ik P o Not adjusted
Hasmotrur Rahman & b
1203140026161302 Individual 80003 H.A.M Rasiyat Not adjusted
1203140033864960 | Individual 130001 lssr;:::h Mistimitiad Mors! Adjusted |
From the above discussion, the Monitoring Team observed that the Company partially rectified the aforesaid non-
compliance.

vi) After randomly scrutinizing, it was revealed that the company provided credit facilities to some employees and relatives of
employees several times. Some of which are shown below:

Elhepc Client Name Date Day-end Balance Remarks
Codes
15-Oct-08 -97.608.15
15-Dec-09 -86,467.34
19-May-10 -471,850.56
14-Jun-10 -610,416.59
09-Dec-10 -1,184,362.84 Brother of Mr. Md.
13-Sep-11 -1,616,450.25 | Mahbubul Alam who is
| Shah Alam & Afroza Binta | 17-Dec-12 175148735 | TREC Representative,
743 Hap = Manager ot Accounts &
arun 26-Dec-13 -2,407,001.85 i ———
21-Dec-14 -2,534,535.67 Representative of the
06-Dec-15 -2,994,678.39 Company
30-Jun-16 -1,735,145.43
29-Jun-17 -1,735,595.43
28-Jun-18 -1,736.045.43
30-Jun-19 -1,736,495.43

ﬁ Page 10 of 19
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o’
“¢ hcul %
Codes Client Name Date Day-end Balance Remarks
30-Jun-20 -1,736,945.43
11-Mar-21 -2,018,234 .43
29-Jul-21 -2,018,684.43
29-Sep-10 -160,983.21
30-Nov-10 -420,913.76
19-Dec-10 -2,749,909.01
22-Mar-11 -2,433,571.93
04-Oct-11 -3,325,923.26 Sister of Mr, Md.
03-Dec-12 -2,694,395.54 | Mahbubul Alam who is
A 17-Dec-13 -2,828,619.53 | TREC Representative,
16006 | Mahbuba Amin ‘ Manager of Accounts &
21-Dec-14 -2,312,541.89 Axithaiuat
26-May-15 -2,307,989.09 Representative of the
17-Aug-16 -2.244,064.89 Company
28-Jun-18 -2,244.914.29
30-Jun-19 -2,245,364.29
30-Jun-20 -2,245,814.29
| 29-Jul-21 -2,609,946.57
07-Sep-21 -146,210.15
08-Sep-21 -144,905.86
09-Sep-21 -188,193.10
12-Sep-21 -159,398.26 Brother in-law of Mr.
Md. Mahbubul Alam
- - -133
| 13-Sep-21 133,870.36 who is TREC
| 14-Sep-21 -142,118.14 i .
1972 Md. Akter Hossain E : Represgntatn 0, Wit
15-Sep-21 -174,968.54 of Accounts &
Authorized
15 Vet =138 10057 Representative of the
19-Sep-21 -146.880.09 Company
20-Sep-21 -55,323.57
26-Sep-21 -38.653.33
05-Oct-21 -11.823.37
08-Jun-21 -122,475.13
09-Jun-21 -136,748.09 | Company of Mr. Rafiqul
T6-Tun-2] TR Islam who is brother of
, o al s Mr. Md. Mahbubul
126600 | Santo Ago & Trading 08-Jul-21 -182,336.79 Alam, TREC
il 13-Jul-21 -219,991.23 Representative, Man?ger
of Accounts & AR of the
09-Aug-21 -218,926.78 Gty
10-Aug-21 -175,896.48
| 02-May-10 -33,911.75
17-Aug-10 -2,460,938.89
Mr. Md. Hasmothur
S S 22-Dec-10 -6,210,616.73 Rahman is a Manager,
80002 | ockshana varv 28-Dec-11 -14,438,559.55 | Extension Office Branch |
Hasmotrur Rahman % Authorlzed
13-Dec-p12 -15,703,963.45 HWIOHEE
Representative
30-Dec-13 -17,846,973.96
‘. 24-Dec-14 -21,106,708.85

A
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wg:::i:; Client Name Date Day-end Balance Remarks
30-Dec-15 -25,670,118.66
30-Jun-16 -25,916,116.11
29-Jun-17 -25,916,566.11
28-Jun-18 -25,917,016.11
30-Jun-19 -25,917,466.11
30-Jun-20 -25,917,916.11
29-Jul-21 -30,114,994.65
13-Mar-11 -35,388.04
22-Feb-12 -1,392,764.89
30-Dec-12 -589,520.32
18-Aug-13 -1,302,224.02 N
on =8} s
D TSLEOTOL gt R s s
=JUl- - JU. P 1
80003 | H.A.M Rasiyat T v “&[‘;f:r;;;i’;‘z“
29-Jun-17 -599.861.30 R:}‘l‘gg;‘fﬁe
28-Jun-18 -600,311.30
| 30-Jun-19 -600,761.30
[ 30-Jun-20 -601,211.30
29-Jul-21 -699,053.24
| 13-May-10 -88,162.95
08-Aug-10 -799,872.27 )
19-Dec-10 -1,678,023.59
26-Dec-11 -2,199,978.18
30-Dec-12 -2,501,547.71
18-Dec-13 -2,849,190.56 |
64 | PrasfitKatoar Roy — j:g:;:;;‘;jz b il
30-Jun-16 -2,643,879.08
29-Jun-17 -2,644,329.08
28-Jun-18 -2,644,779.08
30-Jun-19 -2,645,229.08
30-Jun-20 -2,645,679.08
29-Jul-21 -3,074,557.38
30-Jun-20 -160,768.36
10-Nov-20 -85,590.53
16-Nov-20 -159,718.55
19-Nov-20 -152,120.70 Mother of Mr. Sheikh
21470 | Hosne AraBegum & Sk. | 30-Dec-20 -152,140.70 | AT#;::”;\IL“:‘:&?::&‘“
Imranul Karim 04-Jan-21 -157,145.70 | Autheised
04-Feb-21 -158,205.70 Representative
| 10-Mar-21 _ -14551830
17-Jun-21  -155.838.30 |
| 12-Aug-21 -158.716.90 |

s
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Client Name Date Day-end Balance Remarks J
01-Sep-21 -138,668.22 B
12-Sep-21 -108,290.96
05-Oct-21 -124,491.86
15-Oct-20 -13,232.58
16-Nov-20 -13,645.88
03-Dec-20 -14,286.57
30-Dec-20 -16,191.32
2 Sheikh Shafayet Jamil
21389 | Saudi And Zamila Akther | 25-20-21 =36,000,99
20-Apr-21 -14,819.04 i
. Brother of Mr. Sheikh
el L ~16,832.29 | Abdullah Al Mamun, In-
18-Aug-21 -38,470.97 Charge, Accounts &
23-Sep-21 -20,317.70 Authorized
Representative
17-Nov-20 -77,708.14
30-Dec-20 -105,933.14
" 20-Jan-21 -202,383.55
23344 - | Sk. Bahauddin Al-Harun
26-Jan-21 -108,259.04
03-May-21 -107,166.56
12-May-21 -75,337.13
09-Jun-09 -151,202.40
30-Dec-09 -82,981.44
29-Sep-10 -52,141.16 .
30-Dec-12 -637,912.52
30-Dec-13 -1,876,253.24
10-Dec-14 '1,6408‘278 Wife of Mr. Md. Saadat
30418 | Humayra Marzia Khanom 04-Jul-15 -1,630.029.48 | Hossain, Manager of the
30-Jun-16 -1,178,376.60 Lampany
29-Jun-17 -1,178,826.60
28-Jun-18 -1,179,276.60
30-Jun-19 -1,179,726.60
30-Jun-20 -1,180,176.60
11-Mar-21 -1,371,242.04
24-Aug-21 -118,301.84
3187 Shantush Debnath 25-Aug-21 -102,081.44
| 29-Sep-21 -44,371.81
10-Oct-20 -162,002.06
30-Nov-20 -153,317.22 Brother of Mr. Suman
06-Dec-20 -164,836.42 Chandra Debnath,
Authorized
Sl Dabmath 13-Dec-20 -128,182.12 Representative of the
3188 s 30-Dec-20 -162,172.38 Company
Ganash Paul
21-Jan-21 -162,154.49
23-Feb-21 -160,931.82
08-Mar-21 -234,878.33
| 15-Mar-21 -229,743.89
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Client Name Date Day-end Balance Remarks
24-May-21 -154,189.67 |
01-Jun-21 -272,315.07
07-Jun-21 -269.423.07
16-Jun-21 -220.461.64
21-Sep-21 / -130,258.77

| 04-Oct-21 -46,648.53
10-Oct-20 -331,350.10
19-Oct-20 -275,663.23
28-0Oct-20 -348,234.42
25-Nov-20 -181,188.12
02-Dec-20 -292.886.79
14-Dec-20 -308.441.70
23-Dec-20 -342,912.37
Ll 43193215 | wife of Md. Rashidul
27-Jan-21 -334,968.25 Islam, Complaince
08-Feb-21 -168.794.90 ‘Ofﬁcel' who is also a
45248 | Tania Sultana - : brother of Mr. Md. Saiful
25-Feb-21 -]58,797.12 lslam, Authorized
| 03-Mar-21 -215,949.08 Representative of the
15-Mar-21 -406,781.73 Company
08-Apr-21 -304,015.17
| 20-May-21 -464,112.54 =
24-May-21 -644,488.24
14-Jun-21 -290,922.66
20-Jun-21 -326,552.06
18-Jul-21 -147,298.99
28-Jul-21 -161,418.32
10-Jun-21 -40,697.71
17-Jun-21 -184,796.50 | _ Brother of Mr. Md,
Saiful Islam, Authorized
22-Jun-21 -169,428.80 Representative of the
47675 | Md. Nazrul Islam | 05-Jul-21 -177,604.34 company who is also
12-Jul-21 311.123.38 brother of Md. Rashidul
— Islam, Compliance
03-Aug-21 -339.938.60 Officer
29-Sep-21 -71,47527
11-Oct-20 -273.212.21
19-Oct-20 -282,832.89
| 01 -Nov-20 -247.405.14 Brother of Mr, Md.
08-Nov-20 -278.127.11 | Saiful Islam, Authorized
09-Dec-20 -285.589.84 Representative of the
105406 | Md. Robiul Islam . company who is also
| 30-Dec-20 ~282,484.39 | prother of Md. Rashidul
12-Jan-21 -279,355.70 Islam, Compliance
31-Jan-21 -287,625.19 | Officer of the Company
15-Feb-21 -278,328.30
l 0l-Mar-21 -274,278.73
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Client Name 1 Date Day-end Balance Remarks
15-Apr-21 -277,812.55
27-Apr-21 -269,592.28
27-May-21 -278,702.85
13-Jul-21 -258,262.54
24-Aug-21 -100,209.32
12-Sep-21 -127,618.28
l05407 | Md. Robiul Islam And 16-Sep-21 -126,596.08
Nasir Uddin 19-Sep-21 -36,133.28
26-Sep-21 -41,423.68
2 C-My-a1 e il ol Bother of Mr. Golam
202171 | Tanvir Ahamed (1)?:1::;2]1 -:Ugijzgf N:{U:Sru;?:::;{?vué?fr:izd
16-Sep-21 -75,884.74 Company |

Whereas, as per the BSEC Directive No. SEC/CMRRCD/2001-43/31 dated 23 March 2010, “it is further directed that
the stock brokers shall not provide margin facilities to any member of the Board of Directors of its own company, officer
and staff employed in the company management, their parent, spouse, son, daughter, sister, brother, son-in-law, daughter-
in-law and other relatives as per directive issued by the Commission from time to time”
Whereas as per the Section 16(a) of the Securities and Exchange Ordinance, 1969, “No member or associate shall, in
contravention of any rules made under this Ordinance, directly or indirectly, (a)extend or maintain credit, or arrange for the
extension or maintenance of credit, to or for any person for the purpose of purchasing or carrying any security;’’
It appeared that the company violated:

e BSEC Directive No. SEC/CMRRCD/2001-43/31 dated 23 March 2010;

e Section 16(a) of the Securities and Exchange Ordinance, 1969;
by providing credit facilities to some employees and relatives of employees of the company.
Updated Status:
After checking and scrutinizing the ledgers of these clients for the period of 01 February 2022 to 31 January 2023, we have
found the following:

g::;z; Client Name Date Day-end Balance Present Status
743 Shah Alam & Afroza Binta Harun 31-Jan-2023 -2,018,684.43 Not Adjusted
16006 Mahbuba Amin 31-Jan-2023 -2,609,946.57 Adjusted
01-Feb-2022 -17,346.21
10-May-2022 -5,654.79
1972 Md. Akter Hossain 25-July-2022 -9,130 42 Adjusted
17-Oct-2022 -5,395.47
30-Jan-2023 13,890.42
126600 Santo Agro & Trading Farms Ltd 31-Jan-2023 10,746.49 Adjusted
oy | onkena Rariesn e Saxmptis 31-jan-2023 30,114,994.65 | Not Adjusted
Rahman
80003 H.A M Rasiyat 31-Jan-2023 -699,053.24 Not Adjusted
164 Pranjit Kumar Roy 31-Jan-2023 -3,074,557.38 Not Adjusted
. 13-Nov-2022 -11,403.73 ;
21410 Hosne Ara Begum & Sk. Imranul Karim A-Jan2023 5,884 60 Adjusted
Sheikh Shafayet Jamil Saudi And Zamila 07-Jul-2022 -4,324.83 :
21389 | Ajther 31-Jan-2023 493.26 Sl
23344 Sk. Bahauddin Al-Harun 31-Jan-2023 14,687.58 Adjusted
30418 Humayra Marzia Khanom 31-Jan-2023 -1,371,242.04 Not Adjusted
3187 Shantush Debnath 31-Jan-2022 38,076.03
22-Feb-2022 -3,087.17 )
5 Adjusted
3188 Shantush Debnath & Ganash Paul 24-Aug-2022 -18,331.91
31-Jan-2023 1,668.09
45248 Tania Sultana 31-Jan-2023 49158.02 Adjusted
47675 | Md. Nazrul Islam i3 30 4,090.35 Adjusted
31-Jan-2023 36,292.26
105406 Md. Robiul Islam 31-Jan-2023 47.88 ‘Adjusted
ﬁ Page 15 of 19
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Client Name Date Day-end Balance Present Status
02-feb-2022 -1,085.52
105407 Md. Robiul [slam and Nasir Uddin 15-Dec-2022 -86,453.72 Adjusted
31-Jan-2023 84,378.20
. 02-Mar-2022 -7,381.87 ;
20217 T :
| 02171 anvir Ahamed 31-Jan2023 12241 Adjusted

From the above discussion, the Monitoring Team observed that the Company partially rectified the aforesaid non-
compliance.

Company-related Findings:
1. The Company preserved list of its Board of Directors, Shareholders, Authorized Representatives and Employees.
2. Itwasrevealed to the Inspection Team that the company conducted only 02 (two) meetings of Board of Directors during
the year of 2021.
Whereas as per section 96 of The Companies Act 1994, “Mecting of Board: -In the case of every company a meeting of
its Board of Directors shall be held at least once in every three months and at least four such meetings shall be held in every
year.”
It appeared that the company violated:
e Section 96 of the Companies Act 1994;
* by not holding required number of Board Meetings during the respective periods.

Updated Status:

The company has held 03 (three) meetings of Board of Directors in the year 2022 whereas as per section 96 of the Companies
Act 1994, the company should have held at least 04 (four) meetings in a calendar year. It is also mentionable that the company
held all three meetings between August to December 2022, having no meeting held in the first 7 months.

3. It was also revealed to the Inspection Team that the company did not conduct Annual General Meeting (AGM) during
the year of 2021.
Whereas as per sub-section (1) of section 81 of The Companies Act 1994, “(1) Every company shall in each year of the
Gregorian calendar hold in addition to any other meetings a general meeting as its annual general meeting and shall specify
the meeting as such in the notices calling it; and not more than fifteen months shall elapse between the date of one annual
general meeting of a company and that of the next:”
It appeared that the company violated:
¢ Sub-section (1) of section 81 of The Companies Act 1994
by not holding Annual General Meeting (AGM) during the respective year.
Updated Status:
The company held an Annual General Meeting (AGM) on 22 February 2022, where two directors and the chairman of the
company were present. The company has enclosed the minutes of the AGM.
AML & CFT-related Findings:
1. Afier analyzing the relevant documents, it was observed that the company did not submit Suspicious Transaction Report
(STR) to the BFIU on regular basis.

Whereas as per the Paragraph 7(8) of BFIU Circular No. 18 dated 19 October, 2015; “afso= 3% aifie Bfers e
TR ReiFs s ArvEeee TR Reemta 9l e TE¥E smif o 2 wRST Mo s Ot i Tmd ardgs
MR CRINS 23 (NSNS RAIYE , IRFATH FEAIAE Rrofenem Tofs, IR Imes, eq SR, 519 U7 J9190F (@9 Fa0S
204 | BT, WA TIPS (S TGS G Rrels °1 FReee =7 s wike s 2
It appeared that the company violated:
¢ Paragraph 7(8) of BFIU Circular No. 18, dated 19 October, 2015.

by not submitting Suspicious Transaction Report (STR) to the BFIU on regular basis.
Non-Submission of Documents/Information In Time
In addition to the above findings, it is mentionable that Sinha Securities Limited couldn’t provide required data to the
inspection leam on that inspection day (Thursday, 23 December 2021) due to server down of their BackOffice Software.
They have sent an E-mail to Monitoring and Compliance Department of DSE to inform about their server down at 12:31
a.m. on that inspection day while the inspection team was presented in that company. However, the inspection team collected
backup files of the BackOffice Software of the previous day (Wednesday, 22 December 2021).
Later, the inspection team sent an E-mail to Sinha Securities Limited on 06 January 2022 to send 02 (two) officers of the
concerned vendor of their BackOffice Software to install the necessary software to extract data from the collected backup
files. In this regard, their effective measures were not noticed and they failed to manage the concerned officials of their
vendor to come at DSE.
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is inspection report has been prepared based on the data/information provided by the TREC Holder Company
on later date not the spot inspection date.

Whereas as per 5@ & qawe (STEHAGET w9 Gte, 136 < orRGaTws FitRres) aRpaawer, o030 @7 ¢(2); i
Ao aFeR T SIEHA (SIS LA B, TARGS @S ¢ FEET @S AAHR WY FAAL A0S GITErmRs At g
FfTS Afara aR GRTEEET TT gwiT 4 e |
It appeared that the company violated:
o I TF GHHY (ATCRHEG W1 Giee 26 Go1Ro T AR ) eRaET, 030 97 ¢ ();
by not submitting information/documents in time,
Updated Status:
The company has submitted Suspicious Transaction Report (STR) to the BFIU for the period of July 2022 — December 2022.

(AT, SHNTTF WSy [RECY WEN S0 FIAT FAPMAG NUHHNCe [Forst $oF A3 20, 2022
IRy RS NI 0/205 /2020449 TEF A Sinha Securities Limited -(F (%, 2032 Oy
FRY AP T WIS SNES WO I T QNS BAES T Mr. Golam Mohiuddin and Mr.
Sonjoy Kumar Roy, Sinha Securities Limited J9 % fARER® 337 Wive &=,

“With reference to your letter No. BSEC/Enforcement/2916/2020/677 dated April 26, 2022 on the above-mentioned subject.

It can be mentioned that Sinha Securities Limited has started this business since 1964 with good reputations & fame for last
several years. In this regard it can also be mentioned here that after 2010 the capital market started falling drastically. But
we borrow the loan from different Bank and Financial Institution's to provide the margin loan to different clients. We are
paying interest to Bank against that loan in regular basis but we are not getting/charging any interest from them. Because
most of clients having negative equity.

Due to covid-19 pandemic situation the whole world economy suffered and got huge loss, most of the countries government
is giving support to boost up their economy. We also suffered like others. It is mentioned here that April/20 & May/20 were
also closed the share market. Due to the above reasons, we have incurred a heavy loss.

On the other hand, the expenditure was gradually increased but income of the house was almost nil. The clarifications are as
follows: -

(1)_Regarding opened more than one individual and joint BO accounts of some single clients:

In this context, we have already closed all your required joint and individual BO accounts (Sheet enclosed). We will alert in
future for BO open either single and joint

(2) Regarding BO accounts in the name of Authorized Representative:
Mr. Mohammad Igbal Bhulyan & Mr. Md. Main Uddin Bhulyan code No-54588, 54587 already withdraw Authorized

Representative dated 31 August 2021 (Sheet enclosed) and S.M. Ezazul Haque & Sagar Ahmed code No-152658 already
closed (sheet enclosed). Rockshana Parveen & Hasmotur Rahman will be withdraw their Authorized Representative
immediately. Mr. Sheikh Abdullah Al Mamun and Ms. Tania Sultana & Md. Saiful Islam (Code No. 23640 and 45247) will
be close their accounts immediately, We are sorry for these type of BO accounts maintaining. So, we will alert in future.

(3) Regarding same phone number of one Authorized Representative:

We have discussed with CDBL In-charge and Authorized Representative for open BO with same phone number. They are
extremely sorry for that BO Actually it is posting mistake. We have already rectified of all phone number and posted correctly
(Sheet enclosed).

(4) Regarding cash payment to clients:

We are sorry for this type of transaction to made payment by cash. We would like to inform you

that we will alert in future for this type of transaction.

In this context we are maintaining 38,000 (approx.) BO accounts and 11 branches. So, it is mentioned here that some valued
clients have taken cash in their portfolio in their request However we will alert in future.

(5) Regarding some margin clients who were not eligible:
We have been given margin since 2010. We did not know who were not eligible for margin. So, we are trying to adjust the
margin and alert in future for this type of transaction.
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I

?m_ credit facilities to some employees and relatives of employees:

We would like to inform you that we did not know to provide margin facilities to employees. We are sorry for violation of
1510C rules to provide credit facilities of some employees. We are trying to recovery this margin. In thlS context we have
already adjusted code No-21389, 21410, 23344, 105406, 105407, 126600, 202171, 1972, 3187, 3188, 45248, 47675 and
code No 30418 (Margin- sheet enclosed).

(7) Company related findings:

(i) We have preserved list of Directors, shareholders, Authorized Representatives and employees (sheet enclosed).

(ii) Regarding Board of Directors meeting:

We have completed 02 (two) Board of Directors meeting. Due to Covid-19, we cannot arrange Board of Directors meeting,
Because 02 (two) Directors were outside of Bangladesh for their treatment for a long time. So, we are extremely sorry for
not arrange the meeting. We will alert in future and we will properly maintain from now.

(iii)Regarding AGM during the year 2021:

We would like to inform you that our annual report was not finalized in that time. Now the Audit report finalized and report
already submitted to DSE and also completed AGM (copy enclosed).

(8) Regarding AML & CFT related findings:

We are not submitting STR to BFIU in proper time. We are sorry for that report. We have already submitted to Bangladesh
Bank (copy enclosed).

Your Sympathetic consideration in these regards would highly be appreciated.”

(2, Sinha Securities Limited -94 To% 3537 (3@ #8721 (¥, Torgifere sfScamemyz < ¢z @t ta Sinha
Securities Limited -&3 11 et Fe6 agercarsiy e fcfbe 23,

(I2g, Sinha Securities Limited -3 To@ SIS T 9561 O 27 €4, Sinha Securities Limited Feaes Ry=at
1S4 FCACR:
o UofEBR (Ieafas) Al aET, 200w 97 &g 3u(3)
by maintaining more than one individual and joint BO Accounts of the aforesaid single clients.
o FHSERGw ¢ 9w Fm (Fo-fomw, Fe-@rer ¢ wire afeffy) fafimmr, oo 97 R 8(2)(8) 93 Deed of

Agreement, clause-5
by maintaining Customer and BO accounts in the name of some Authorized Representatives of the company.
e BSEC circular no. Ruszf/Heas/so /2050/80¢ TIfed G 30, 20d6;
by opening several BO Accounts of different clients using the same mobile number of an Authorized Representative.
e Rule 6(1) of the Securities and Exchange Rules, 2020;
o AFERTT ¢ wIE hME (Ta-fema, TF-@E ¢ Sairs efeffy) [Ridmar, ooo @7 ffy 3y;
o GifeERive ¢ qammwe Fhirm (Fo-am, T-@eR ¢ wgaine i) @i, 2000 aa FEY wofie g wwae &Ky |
by making cash payments to some clients of the Company.
s BSEC Directive No. SEC/CMRRCD/2001-43/31 dated 23 March 2010.
by executing margin agreements with the employees and relatives of employees of the Company.
e BSEC Directive No. SEC/CMRRCD/2001-43/31 dated 23 March 2010;

e Section 16(a) of the Securities and Exchange Ordinance, 1969;
by providing credit facilities to some employees and relatives of employees of the company.
¢ O oF TG (WTCAEE 5T (G 7125 aworReEeeas MioTes) A =am, Yoo 97 ¢ ()

by not submitting information/documents in time.

(qr7y, Sinha Securities Limited -97 Effifd® X3 Securities and Exchange Ordinance, 1969 @7 Section 22 and
7 | 8 of aeaa FiFeibe e aFTey T 13N, Sv59 as well as CGRIN 3¢ of I1eIn= FHFSHbe Se IHTsy Hm=
GGG %, Sevn S MIRETA SN
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M..«# ',@ facawary, FirSfibe gy o Rfe-Rum siffeterc eicesy 4fot omy, sfféaretas Jeuem, Fozo1 a2 Sy
“ielbi Sinha Securities Limited -(3 ST #fEw o3t graiew @ #ABw
i, 0T, Pfe SRS 3l REy Rtas=14%s, Securitics and Exchange Ordinance, 1969 (Ordinance No. XVII
0l 1969) @z Section 22, and GF*H 18 of Aeaficn FidEfibe syie q3sg FHr o3, 3959 as well as R 3¢ of
1lesilom HiTRbe oire gare e BoRGR Wz, 355% @ 2vg wwomce.

- Sinha Securities Limited -(%F o¢ 55 5131 (215 7% 5135T) 20 7% 35301 31 o1@ SITree o (1) fre sy et
Ffesiba siie aHwg I 93 ST TS AF GRS/ A-SSICad AT & 2wl FA0S 3@, STH 7S] SRTTS
AT STA7 SNTTS AP &fSTTH &7 do () Trenia Bt ST wies 7= w0 rais 9fie 231 s Fiesite
SIE (ST 47 FIBAI 4% o7 1 203

Feme PR SRbE Se WAty IR STIFETT,

o DIATES
@wf 22/72C

Ffamra |

foge:
51 Managing Director/CEO

Sinha Securities Limited

(DSE TREC Holder NO: 067) =
Rahman Mansion (3rd Floor, West Side),

161, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000.
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